

Executive Engineer's office,

Bhavnagar(R&B)Division, Panwadi Compound, Bhavnagar-364001

Phone No. 0278-2516899 Fax No. 0278-2515521

E-mail: eebhavnagar@gmail.com, eebhavnagar@yahoo.co.in



No.Audit/Pali/Forest/409/2020

Date:-03/07/2020

To,

The Deputy Conservator of Forest (DCF)
Social Forestry Divisions, Botad,
Forest and Environment Department,
Govt. of Gujarat.

Sub:- Compliance Report Stage II Clearance In-Principle Approval for 17.759 Ha. Protected Forest land for Widening of Gariyadhar-Paravadi Road (SH-116) Km 1/100 & Palitana – Paravadi road (SH-112) Km 24/200 to 16/640 & 15/000 to 1/600 on (R/S) and 24/200 to 16/580 &15/000 to 1/600 on (L/S) Dist. Bhavnagar

Ref.:- (1) Proposal No. ID: FP/GJ/ROAD/32884/2018

- (2) F No. 6-GJC069/2018-BHO/212 Dtd. 06/03/2019
- (3) Demand Letter No.C/FC/T-6/01-02, Dtd.10/04/2019.

Respected Sir,

With the reference to the caption subject and referred references, In principle approval (i.e. stage II clearance) has been issued against diversion of 17.759 Ha. of Protected Forest by RO MoEF and CC. Bhopal, Gol. Demand Notes towards CA, Net Present Value (NPV), Processing Fees & Registration Charges as recived from forest offices vide letter refer (3) above have been fulfilled and payments have been made.

Please find below point-wise compliance of condition of In-principle approval for your ready reference and needful action for issuing formal permission.

Condition no. of In- principle approval letter	Condition of In-principle approval letter	Compliance by User Agency, R&B Division, Govt. of Gujarat.
Condition no.01	Legal status of the forest land shall remain unchanged.	Agreed
Condition no.02	Forest land will be handed over to the user agency only after required non-forest land for the project is handed over by the User Agency.	N 435 + 470/4 + 453/4 +
Condition no.03(A)	Compensatory afforestation shall be taken up by the Forest Department over 36.00 ha degraded forest land (Survey No.135 pt, 170/1pt,163/1 pt Village-Motizari, Taluka –Baria, District-Dahod) at the cost of the User Agency As far as possible, a mixture of local indigenous species shall be planted and monoculture of any species shall be adopted.	Cost has been barred by user Agency and R&B Division, Govt. of Gujarat. Amount of Rs. 2,24,04,097/- has been Deposited into with transaction SBI Cheque No.409087 dated 21/6/19. Please refer attached annexure for ready references, contains relevant Details. Rest of the Compliance shall be Done by Forest Department.
Condition no.03(B)	The Land identified for the purpose of CA shall be clearly depicted on a Survey of india toposheet of 1:50,000. The bearing of Each Corner point and Distances Between successive point shall be recorded along with GPS reading of Geo- Coordinates.(Latitude and Longitudes)	Attached here with.
Condition no.04	The cost of compensatory afforestation at the prevailing wage rates as percompensatory afforestation scheme and the cost of survey, demarcation and erection of permanent pillars, if required on the CA land shall be deposited in advance with the Forest Department by the project authority. The CA will be maintained for 10 years. The scheme may include appropriate provision for anticipated cost increase for works scheduled for subsequent years.	Cost has been barred by user Agency and R&B Division, Govt. of Gujarat. Amount of Rs. 2,24,04,097/- has been Deposited into with transaction SBI Cheque No.409087 dated 21/6/19. Please refer attached annexure for ready references, contains relevant Details.
	subsequent years.	

Condition no.05	NPV:	Net Present Value(NPV)
Condition 110.05	A) The State Government shall charge	Cost has been barred by user
	the Net Present Value(NPV) for the	Agency and R&B Division, Govt. of
	17.759 ha forest area to be diverted	
		Gujarat. Amount of Rs.
	under this proposal from the User	2,24,04,097/- has been Deposited
	Agency as per the orders of the Hon'ble	into with transaction SBI Cheque
	Supreme Court of India dated	No.409087 dated 21/6/19. Please
	30.10.2002, 01.08.2003, 28.03.2008,	refer attached annexure for ready
	24/04/2008 and 09.05.2008 in IA No.	references, contains relevant
	566 in WP (C) No. 202/1995 and as per	Details.
	the guidelines issued by the Ministry	
	vide letters No. 5-1/1998—FC (Pt.II)	
	dated 18.09.2003, as well as letter No.	
	5-2/2006-FC dated 03/10/2006 and 5-	
	3/2007-FC dated 05/02/2009 and	
	chapter 3 of FCA Handbook, 2019 in	
	this regard.	
	B) Additional amount of the NPV of the	2
	diverted forest land, if any, becoming	
	due after finalization of the same by	
	the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India on	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	receipt of the report from the Expert	
	Committee, shall be charged by the	
	State Government from the User	
	Agency. The User Agency shall furnish	
	an undertaking to this effect.	
Condition no.06	All the funds received from the user	RS.02,24,04,097/- has been
	agency under the project shall be	deposited in favour of Gujarat
	transferred/ deposited in CAMPA fund	CAMPA on dated 21/06/2019 and
	only through e-portal	Cheque no. 409087 (Copy
	(https://parivesh.rite.in).	Attached here with)
Condition no.07	Project shall restrict the felling of trees	
	up to 618 numbers in the diverted	**
	forest land under strict control of the	
¥4	State Forest Department. The number	Agreed
	of trees to be Removed shall be kept at	The state of the s
	barest minimum during the execution	
	of the project.	
Condition no.08	User agency shall obtain Environmental	V
	Clearance as per the Provision of the	
	Environmental (Protection) Act,1986, If	Not Required
	required.	
		<u>A.</u>

Condition no.09	No Labour Camp shall be Established	
Condition no.09	No Labour Camp shall be Established on the Forest Land.	Agreed
Condition no.10		
Condition no.10	Sufficient firewood, preferably alternate fuel, shall be provided by the	s
	User Agency to the labourers after	- 25
	purchasing the same from the State	
	Forest Department or the Forest	V
	Development Corporation or any other	
	legal source of alternate fuel.	
Condition no.11	User agency shall raise strip plantation	
	on both sides and central verge of the	Guideline Plantation will be done.
	road as per the IRC norms.	
Condition no.12	The Boundary of the diverted forest	Agreed it will be
	land shall be demarcated on ground at	done along with concern
	project cost.	divisional forest officer.
Condition no.13	The period of diversion under this	
	approval shall be co-terminus with the	
	period of lease to be granted in favour	Agreed
	of user agency or project life,	
	whichever is less.	
Condition no.14	Relevant directions contained in	
condition noiz i	various notifications issued by the	
	central Government under the	
	provisions of the Environmental	i i
	(Protection) act,1986 and Environment	Agreed
	(Protection) Rules, 1986 made there	Agreeu
	under and amended from time to time	
	The second of the second secon	
	regarding use of fly ash shall be fully	
C 111 15	complied with.	
Condition no.15	Speed governing signages shall be	
	erected along the road at regular	Agreed
a mai	intervals.	
Condition no.16	The layout plan of the proposal shall	
	not be changed without prior approval	Agreed
	of the Central Government.	
Condition no.17	The forest land shall not be used for	* ×
	any purpose other than that specified	Agreed
	in the project proposal.	41
Condition no.18	The user Agency shall construct, if	
	required, under &/ or Over passes for	
	Movement of Wild Animals etc. in	Not Applicable
	consultation with the State Forest	
	Department	×
		3.5
		,

Muck Disposal, if required, shall be taken up as per the scheme approved by the Forest Department	Agreed
Soil Conservation measures, if required, shall be taken up by user agency.	Agreed
It will be the responsibility of the User Agency to ensure that the Laborers and Staff engaged in Construction Activity do not damages Forest flora and fauna.	Agreed
Proposed labour camps outside the forest area are to be Dismantled and removed and the laborers shall be sent back immediately after the completion of the work.	Agreed
No additional or new Path will be constructed inside the forest area for transportation of construction material for execution of the project work.	Agreed
The forest land proposed to be diverted shall under no circumstances be transferred to any other agencies, departments or person without prior approval of Central Government.	Agreed
Any other condition that the Ministry of Environment, Forest & Climate Change may stipulate from time to time in the interest of conservation, protection and development of forest & wildlife.	Agreed
The user agency shall submit compliance report as on 1 st January of every year to the Nodal officer of the State.	Agreed
The State Government shall monitor Compliance of Conditions of Forest Clearance and shall Submit in this regard yearly report as on 1 st July of every year.	Agreed
The User Agency and the State Government shall ensure Compliance of the provision of all the Acts, Rules, Regulation and Guidelines for the time being in force as applicable to the project.	Agreed
	taken up as per the scheme approved by the Forest Department. Soil Conservation measures, if required, shall be taken up by user agency. It will be the responsibility of the User Agency to ensure that the Laborers and Staff engaged in Construction Activity do not damages Forest flora and fauna. Proposed labour camps outside the forest area are to be Dismantled and removed and the laborers shall be sent back immediately after the completion of the work. No additional or new Path will be constructed inside the forest area for transportation of construction material for execution of the project work. The forest land proposed to be diverted shall under no circumstances be transferred to any other agencies, departments or person without prior approval of Central Government. Any other condition that the Ministry of Environment, Forest & Climate Change may stipulate from time to time in the interest of conservation, protection and development of forest & wildlife. The user agency shall submit compliance report as on 1st January of every year to the Nodal officer of the State. The State Government shall monitor Compliance of Conditions of Forest Clearance and shall Submit in this regard yearly report as on 1st July of every year. The User Agency and the State Government shall ensure Compliance of the provision of all the Acts, Rules, Regulation and Guidelines for the time

Condition no.29	The compliance r	eport in the letter	Agreed. Report will be uploaded
	format from Govt.	of Gujarat shall be	on e-portal.
	uploaded	on e-portal	(https://forestsclearance.nic.in/)
	(https://forestsclea	rance.nic.in/)	

Hope above compliances are in order.

Considering the above facts, we request you to kindly process this case for issuing formal permission as earliest as possible.

Thanking you.

Encl-In :- Copy at the Office of DCF, Botad.

Executive Engineer Road and Building Division Bhavnagar

Copy to:- 1) Deputy Executive Engineer, R&B Sub Division, Palitana for information.

2) ropy to section officer for information.



Executive Engineer's office,

Bhavnagar(R&B)Division, Panwadi Compound, Bhavnagar-364001 Phone No. 0278-2516899 Fax No. 0278-2515521

E-mail: eebhavnagar@gmail.com, eebhavnagar@yahoo.co.in



ANNEXURE - C

Undertaking

SUBJECT: Compliance Report Stage II Clearance In-Principle Approval for 17.759 Ha.
Protected Forest land for Widening of Gariyadhar-Paravadi Road (SH-116) Km
1/100 & Palitana – Paravadi road (SH-112) Km 24/200 to 16/640 & 15/000 to
1/600 on (R/S) and 24/200 to 16/580 &15/000 to 1/600 on (L/S) in favour of
Executive Engineer, Bhavnagar (R&B) Division in Bhavnagar, Gujarat.

I Undertake to pay the additional amount of the NPV of the diverted forest land, if any becoming due after finalization of the same by the Hon'ble supreme Court of India on receipt of the report from the Expert Committee, shall be charges by the State Government from the User Agency.

Executive Engineer
R&B Division
Bhavnagar



Executive Engineer's office,

Bhavnagar(R&B) Division, Panwadi Compound, Bhavnagar-364001

Phone No. 0278-2516899 Fax No. 0278-2515521

E-mail: eebhavnagar@gmail.com, eebhavnagar@yahoo.co.in

15 PEARS OF CELEBRATING THE MANATIMA

Undertaking

SUBJECT: Compliance Report Stage II Clearance In-Principle Approval for 17.759 Ha.
Protected Forest land for Widening of Gariyadhar-Paravadi Road (SH-116) Km
1/100 & Palitana – Paravadi road (SH-112) Km 24/200 to 16/640 & 15/000 to
1/600 on (R/S) and 24/200 to 16/580 &15/000 to 1/600 on (L/S) in favour of
Executive Engineer, Bhavnagar (R&B) Division in Bhavnagar, Gujarat.

I (D.L.Mer, Executive Engineer, R&B Division, Bhavnagar) hereby undertake on behalf of Road and Building Department of Gujarat that Strip Plantation on both side of highway and central verge of the road will be raise by R&B Department as per condition in Stage-I clearance issued vide letter no. F No. 6-GJC069/2018-BHO/212 dated 06/03/2019.

Place:- Bhavnagar

Date:-

Executive Engineer R&B Division Bhavnagar Head of A/c. Name of Agency

:- 5054 Road & B: idge 337 Road PRAVASIPATH

:- DEPUTY CONSERVATOR OF FORESTS

MANAGER S.B.I. TREASURY BRANCH BHAVNAGAR

સરકારી ઠરાવ જા.બાં.ખા.નં. એસ–૬૩–૨૬૧૭૭ તા. ૧૧/૧૦/૩૦

P.W.D. No. 409 E. & G. જા.બાં.ખા.નં. ૪૦૯ ઈ. અને જી.

A FORM-28 HAND RECEIPT નમુનો–૨૮ હાથ પહાંચ

(To be used as simple form of voucher for all miscellaneous payments and advances for which none of social forms 24,25,26, and 27 are suitable)

	કામે લાગે નહી ત્યાં બધી પરચુરજ્ઞ ચુકવજ્ઞીઓ અને પેવતી માટે મુના તરીકે વાપરવા સારૂં.)
Cash book voucher No.	Dated. 41/6/19
રોક્ડ વહી વાઉચર નં 9 4	તારીખ :
Pay by Cash Rs. (1 24
Rupees	S.D.O. BECUTIVE ENGINEER
Pay by Cheque Rs.2,24,04,097/-	S.D. OHAVNAGAR
R::pees Two crore twenty four lakh four th	nosaund ninety seven only.
ાક્કમાં ચુકવવા રૂા. ()	<u>કાર્યપાલક ઈજને ર</u>
ચેક દ્વારા ચુકવવા રૂા. ()	નાયબ કાર્યપાલક ઈજને ર
Purpose for which payment is made:-	Amount Fees for Forest for the work of
	Widening & Strengthening of Gariadhar Paravdi Palitana
ચુકવણીનો હેતુ :	Road (Section - : Gariyadhar - Paravdi road S.H. No. 116 - Km. 1/100 to 5/480 & Section - Paravdi Palitana road S.H. No. 112
16	Km. 24/2 to 16/640 & 15/0 to 1/600 on (R/S) & 24/200 to
D : 10 4	16/580 & 15/0 to 1/600 on (L/S) Dist. Bhavnagar (17.759 Hect.
Received from the	
Rupees:- Two crore twenty four lakh four	
- [] - [] 이 마니아 () 이 마니아 () - [] - [] - [] - [] - [] - [] - [] - [] - [] - [] - [] - [] - [] - [] - [] - [] - [] - []	ની ૨કમ મ <u>ળી છે.</u>
Dated: / /2019	(Signature Payee) Stamp
તારીખઃ / /૨૦૧૯	(નાજ્ઞા લેનારની સહી) સ્ટેમ્પ
Witness	Pay by me.
ાક્ષી	મે. ચુકવ્યા

Cheque no. 409082

Date:- 41/6/13

Dated initials તારીખ સાથેની ટુંકી સહી



Deputy Conservator Of Forests

Social Forestry Division, Botad Jilla Seva Sadan A- wing

Second Floor, Khas Road, Botad - 364710

E - mail : forest.bvn@gmail.com forest.btd@gmail.com Tel. (02849) 271318

Fax. (02849) 271320

No. C/JMN/T.6/ 1 - 2

/2019-20

Date: 10/04/2019

To, Executive Engineer, Roads & Buildings Division, Panwadi, Bhavnagar - 364001.

Sub: Proposal for Widening of Gariyadhar Palitana Road 7.00 mt to 10.00 mt

- Gariyadhar Paravadi Road (SH-116) km.1/100 to 5/480
- Palitana Paravadi Road (SH-112), km. 24/200 to 16/640 & 15/000 to 1/600 on (R/S) and 24/200 to 16/580 & 15/000 to 1/600 on (L/S). 17.759 Hac.

Ref.:Regional office bhopal's latter no:6- GJC 069/2018-BHO/212 dt.06/03/19

Sir,

In connection with your proposal under FCA 1980 & aforementioned subject matter & Reference therein.

You are requested to Deposit Net Present Value and C.A Kindly go to E-portal and fill-up the amount. (Demand Note for E-Portal is atteched herewith). after that Present a compliance Report.

(Smt. Raj Sandeep)

Deputy Conservator Of Forests

Social Forestry Division

Botad

Copy Submitted to: Conservator Of Forests, Social Forestry Circle Rajkot.

E Felal Gariyadhar to puldana 17 75% for docs fit

	<u> </u>	vame of Regional Office	1:	Bhopal
	2 S	State/District/Forest Division to Which the proposal related	1:	Gujarat /Botad s.f/ Forest Division
	3 N	lame of User Agency, Nature of Proposal	1:	R & B Dept.
	4 E	xtend of Forest Area involved	1:	17.759 he.
	5 V	Vhether Original, of extension	:	Original
		extension of lease, please clarify if proposal avolved additional forest area, and if so, specify	:	
	7 D	Date of 1st Clearance	:	06/03/2019
overnment	8 E	xtend of CAMPA charges, head wise via	*	
f India E-	(8	a) Compensatory Afforestation	:	1,24,05,780
Portal	(t	o) Additional CA	:	0
	(0	c) Penal CA	:	0
	(0	d) Catchment Area Treatment	1	0
	(6	e) Wildlife Management Plan	:	0
	(f	Additional Charges for diversion of area falling under notified / protected areas	:	0
	(9) Net Present Value	:	99,98,317
	(h) Any other Charges / levies (Specify)	:	0
	To	otal for Government of India	1:	2,24,04,097

Kindly Go to E-Portal and fill-up the amount.

7/3/2020

Online payment history made by User Agency under CAMPA

→ Help

										D
S _n	Sno, Proposal Detail	Application_No	Application No (New)	Date of IN- Amount to b PRINCIPLE Paid (in Rs.)	Amount Paid (in I	e Paid/Amount	Payment Status	Payment Payment Detail Status	ail	Demand Letter
-	FP/GJ/ROAD/32678/2018 (/viewreport.aspx? pid=FP/GJ/ROAD/32678/2018) Four laning of Palitana-Talaja Road		16132678141	13 Sep 2019	:: :: :: :: :: :: :: :: :: :: :: :: ::	14128805/- Addl CA 0/- i CAT: 0/- 0/-, Addl PA 0/- i Other 8869500/-, Charges 0/- : :0/- :0/-		Fund Demand Verified by 15 Oct Nodal Officer On Bank Name Bank Mode of NEFT/R Payment (Challan Challan 16 Oct Generated 2019 On Transaction 19 Oct Date 2019	15 Oct 2019 Corporation Bank NEFT/RTGS (Challan) 16 Oct 2019 19 Oct 2019	Demand Letter (/writereaddata/Fundpdf/10111412531219S0QSUDemandLetterPalitanaTalaja.pd Generated Challan (/UserAccount/Neft_ChallanCorp.aspx? pid=ROAD326782018141)
	FP/GJ/ROAD/32884/2018 (/viewreport.aspx? pid=FP/GJ/ROAD/32884/2018) Proposal of Deforesting for widening & Strenthning Of Gariyadhar Paravdi Palitana Road	ROAD328842018460613288446001 Mar 2019 CA: PCA Saft Son NPV NO : NO : NO : Tot	06132884460	001 Mar 2019		12405780/-Addl CA _{0/-} i CAT: 0/- 0/-, CAT: 0/- 0/-, Addl PA _{0/-} 9998317/-,No: 0/- 0/- 0/- 22404097/-	D	Fund Demand Verified by : 2019 Nodal Officer On Bank Name : Bank Mode of NEFT/R Payment (Challan Generated : 2019 On Transaction : 25 Jun	03 Jun 2019 Corporation Bank NEFT/RTGS (Challan) 18 Jun 2019	Demand Letter (/writereaddata/Fundpdf/5113012551215FNFILdEMANDnOTE.pdf Generated Challan (/UserAccount/Neft_ChallanCorp.aspx? pid=ROAD328842018460)

AGENCY COPY NEFT / RTGS CHALLAN for Ad-HOC CAMPA

Date: 18-06-2019

Agency Name.	EXICUTIVE ENGINEER BHAVNAGAR
Application No.	6132884460
MoEF/SG File No.	6-GJC069/2018-BHO
Location.	GUJRAT
Address.	Panwadi, BhavnagarBhavnagar
Amount(in Rs)	22404097/-

Amount In Words :Two Crore Twenty-Four Lakh Four Thousand and Ninety-Seven Rupees Only

NEFT/RTGS to be made as per following details;

Beneficiary Name:	GUJRAT CAMPA
IFSC Code:	CORP0000371
Pay to Account No.	150686132884460 Valid only for this challan amount.
Bank Name & Address:	Corporation Bank Lodhi Complex Branch, Block 11,CGO Complex, Phase I, Lodhi Road, New Delhi -110003

 This Challan is strictly to be used for making payment to CAMPA by NEFT/RTGS only

BANK COPY NEFT / RTGS CHALLAN for Ad-HOC CAMPA

Date: 18-06-2019

Agency Name.	EXICUTIVE ENGINEER BHAVNAGAR
Application No.	6132884460
MoEF/SG File No.	6-GJC069/2018-BHO
Location.	GUJRAT
Address:	Panwadi, Bhavnagar Bhavnagar
Amount(in Rs)	22404097/-

Amount in Words :Two Crore Twenty-Four Lakh Four Thousand and Ninety-Seven Rupees Only

NEFT/RTGS to be made as per following details;

Beneficiary Name:	GUJRAT CAMPA
IFSC Code:	CORP0000371
Pay to Account No.	150686132884460 Valid only for this challan amount.
Bank Name & Address:	Corporation Bank Lodhi Complex Branch, Block 11,CGO Complex, Phase I, Lodhi Road, New Delhi -110003

 This Challan is strictly to be used for making payment to CAMPA by NEFT/RTGS only

After making successful payment, User Agencies may send a line of confirmation through Email: helpdeskcampa@corpbank.co.in